of 12

045215 DOOCOO493 O9GTXX 3

e WUNOFFICIAL cOP Wy

Docy: 1336029032

When Recorded Return To: RH&p Fee:39.00 Hgﬂg . Fee: $86.25
iMortgage Services LLC Karen AYarbrougn = #1.00
2570 Boyce Plaza Road C00k County Reqorge o
Pittsburgh, PA 15241 Date: 12126 o Deeds

/2013 10:55 AM Pg: 1 of 8
This document was prepared by Green Tree Servicing LLC Vel QUM KUY EMVE 5 TEWIE AT 5T /¢ 4,

[SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA]

((¥A4T2Y 2 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT&@GA%:DL ARG

THIS INFORMATIONAL NOTICE IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IF YOU ARE CURRENTLY
IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOUR ACCOUNT WAS DISCHARGED IN BANKRUPTCY WITHOUT A
REAFFIRMATICN, THE SERVICER IS NOT ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT OR RECOVER THE DEBT AS
YOUR PERSOUN L LIABILITY.

This Loan Maodificallor Agreement {“Agreement”), made between MIGUEL A.

RIVERA and JULISA/c. RIVERA (“Bourrower”) and Green Tree Servicing LLC ("Lender”), amends and
supplements 1) the Mortjace Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment
Rewards Rider, if any, dated 05/05/2006 and recorded 06/19/2006 Instrument No. 0617005191 of

the Recorder of Deeds Records < Cook County and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers *ie real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property”, fucated at

4854 § LEAMINGTON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60638

the reat property described in the above-referenced Security Instrument.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreerients exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Newe ar Security Instrument):

1.As of 11/01/2013, the amount payable under the Note and tlie'Security Instrument (the “New Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $204,011.42 consisting of the unpaid ameiiiis) Inaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2.530,591.42 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Defer’ed) Principal Balance”) and Borrower
will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Prinzipal Balance” and this amount
15 $173,420.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balénse at the yearly rate of
4.00000%, from 11/01/2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of priacipal and interest of
U.S. $724.79, beginning on the 12/01/2013, and continuing thereafter on the same duy &7 2ach succeeding
month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have‘ozen paid in full.
The yearly rate of 4.00000% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balande and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new monthly payment amount does nof i lude any
amounts owed for escrow. Borrower may refer to the monthly billing statement for the escrow amount

owed. The new Maturity Date will be 11/01/2053. Borrower's payment schedule for the modified Loan i [/
as follows: ‘ I
o
=y
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family- Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01({rev. 01/0%

AN

N

W

R e AR ¢ 8w 4 el e e e SR SIS 05 L ee B b S e e AT el e




L2

of

0452kL135 000000493 O9GTXX 4

1336029032 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Monthly
Interest Rate Principal and Payment Number of
Years Interest Rate Change Date Interest Begins On Monthly
Payment Payments
Amount
1-40 4.000% 1140172013 $72479 12/01/2013 480
|

3.Borrower agrees to pay i full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrument-ty the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sslis or transfers an interest in the
Property, (ii) the date Borrowse:” rays the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii} the new Maturity
Date.

4.1f Borrower makes a partial prepaymerit of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before appiying suzh partial prepayment to other amounts due.

S.0f all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower .s sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment 1" fu'l of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrows' rotice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is/delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security instrument. If BorvOwer fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitiad Ly.the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Stcurity Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also app'y toidefault in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b} All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrarient shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's ouiigations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or reieased by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender,

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d} Al costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and atiorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Bingle Family-Fannie Mag UMIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/00)




of 12

0452615 000000493 OSIGTXX 5

1336028032 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

B.Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Morigage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These ilems are called "Escrow ltems.” Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay
Lender £ Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or
all Escrow ltams. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or afl Escrow
ltems at any(tma, Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when zhd where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Hems for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lendur and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time pericd ~s Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to
provide receipts shall fur /@l purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan
Documents, as the phrase "covzanant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. [f Borrower is
obligated to pay Escrow Items diectly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for
an Escrow Item, Lender may exergise ts rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay
such amount and Borrower shall thar ba obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may
revoke the waiver as to any or all Esciow liams at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, Boirower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amaunts, that
are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds'in 2= amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Setiament Procedures Act (“RESPA”), and (b} not to

exceed the maximum amount a lender can require unde’ RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of

Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estinites of expenditures of future Escrow items
or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insurad by.a federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits 44 5o insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems 4iofater than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying-e Funds, annually analyzing
the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrowériinterest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is madz-in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be requirad ). ray Borrower any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however| tat interest shall
be paid on the Funds. Lender shal provide Borrower, without charge, an annuai accounting of the Funds
as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shali notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/0i(rev. G1/09)



e

DY5S2L1L5 000000493 O09G6TXX &

1336029032 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7.Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph Ne. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, whera
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreament, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Barrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terins and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicapl~, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is
part of, the Ilote or Security tnstrument and that contains any such ferms and provisions as those
referred toin'(2) above.

8.Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remcuaies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of paymeats under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payrients_hereunder.

{b} Al covenants, agreements, stipulatinns, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shail be and
remain in full force and effect, excent s herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instiument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any ‘way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, vhether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Alsc, all rights of recourse 1w wiich Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, ci<izble or, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed_to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with thig/Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrowes.and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably ‘necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (it} correct the terris and conditions of this
Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that e cairected Agreement
will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon naiice of such error.
If | elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Docliments shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and 1'wi' not be
eligible for a modification.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -3ingle Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 317¢  1/01{rev. 01/09)




of 1.2

CL452L L5 00DOO04HS3 OBSGTXX 7

1336029032 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agr eme[ /'7 V
Green Tree Servicing L1C (Seal)

Lender Miguel Al Rivera ”“_37 -,ﬂbﬁg

Date .
By: A vt € Fues (Seal)
Name—dodi-R_Miche iga E. Ri .
~Fitte—Director—Dofault-Services {uiga €. River ilz71h3
Heerse-#-043826 Date
Date \V

Account#: 689472934

[SPACC BELOW THIS LINE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT]

.%7’7/4/% 12503

Br:an A Abbee
Licensed Loss Mitigation Speciciist

License Number; 68000

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01{rev. 61/0%)

Al o A B T e 0




i b i o 4 e e b e e e S iy i o3 A n esb s 4 2t el

1336029032 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of: T L

County of: (oo K

L N\ MICWW MHWSL[{}Q\ , a Notary Public in

and for said county and state do hereby certify that

Miguel A, Rivera and Julisa E. Rivera

personally known t2 rie to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the
foregoing instrumert appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that
he/she/they signed and ¢eliviied the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes ficrein set forth.

Given under my hand and officiat-sral, this the 7 th day of Y U\jféﬂj’be/, 20 _,_é

My Commission Expires:

[W}/@fb

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHAEL MALESZKA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP 10/01/2016

bl e o ]




1336029032 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Arizona
County of Maricopa
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on December S, 2013 by Brian A.

Abbee of Green Tree Servicing LLC a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

R - - o

Notary Publis SUSANNE FRANKLIN ROMAN
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County

My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2914




1336029032 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ~ EXHIBIT “A”

THE NORTH 30 FEET OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 44 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT’'S CENTRAL CHICAGO,
BEING A SUBDIVISION iN THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 4 OF THE NORTHEAST % AND THE

SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

bndy Wpqaesey i ccec




